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                                                                           DEPARTMENTAL REPORTING

	97-0460

Operational Test & Evaluation, Defense

Appropriation Description and Instructions



GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT
SECTION I   GENERAL

	TREASURY ACCOUNT

	Symbol
	Title

	97 @ 0460
	Operational Test and Evaluation, Defense

	

	This appropriation is for expenses, not otherwise provided for, necessary for the independent activities of the Director, Operational Test and Evaluation in the direction and supervision of operational test and evaluation, including initial operational test and evaluation which is conducted prior to, and in support of, production decisions; joint operational testing and evaluation; and administrative expenses in connection therewith.  

This appropriation has a two year period of availability.



	Effective October 1, 1996 all Treasury Index 97 funds received by the Department of Defense are to be issued and controlled using the Program Budget and Accounting System (PBAS).


	
	Budget Activity

	
	06
	RDT&E Management Support

	
	
	

	
	

	
	Budget Project Structure

	
	Positions 1

	
	Budget Activity

	
	    6          RDT&E Management Support

	
	Positions 2-11
	

	
	   OSD Program Element
	

	
	


SECTION II   CODE AND TITLE INFORMATION
VALID LIMITATIONS

	TITLE
	LIMIT
	FISCAL YEAR


	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary of Defense Activities, ARMY
	1101
	6/7
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary of Defense Activities, AF
	1102
	6/7
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary of Defense Activities, Navy
	1104
	6/7
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary of Defense Activities, Marines
	1105
	6/7
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary of Defense Activities, WHS
	1120
	6/7
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary of Defense Activities, DISA
	1143
	6/7
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary of Defense Activities, Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD (Army Activity)
	1180
	6/7
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Secretary of Defense Activities, White Sands Missile Range, NM (Army Activity)
	1182
	6/7
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Defense Operational Test and Evaluation, Agency Level
	3100
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	DOT&E, ARMY
	3101
	
	7/8
	8/9
	9/0
	0/1
	1/2
	2/3

	DOT&E, AF
	3102
	
	7/8
	8/9
	9/0
	0/1
	1/2
	2/3

	DOT&E, Navy
	3104
	
	7/8
	8/9
	9/0
	0/1
	1/2
	2/3

	DOT&E, Marines
	3105
	
	7/8
	8/9
	9/0
	0/1
	1/2
	2/3

	DOT&E, JT&E (USACE – Army Activity)
	3108
	
	
	8/9
	9/0
	0/1
	1/2
	2/3

	DOT&E, JFCOM
	3112
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2/3

	DOT&E, HQ
	3131
	
	7/8
	8/9
	9/0
	0/1
	1/2
	2/3

	DOT&E, DTRA
	3134
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	DOT&E, DISA
	3143
	
	7/8
	8/9
	9/0
	0/1
	1/2
	2/3

	DOT&E, JFCOM
	3174
	
	
	
	9/0
	0/1
	1/2
	

	DOT&E, White Sands Missile Range, NM (Army Activity)
	3182
	
	7/8
	8/9
	9/0
	0/1
	1/2
	2/3


BUDGET PROJECT CODES:

The following Budget Project Code Table identifies valid budget project codes and their detail association with related accounting classification data elements:





Budget Project Code Table
Secretary of Defense
	BGFY
	TMFY
	POA
	DP
	BS
	LMT
	BA
	OSD PE
	BUDGET ACTIVITY/PROJECT TITLE

	
	
	
	
	
	
	06
	
	RDT&E Management Support

	2006
	2006
	02
	97
	0460
	1100
	06
	60605118D8Z
	Operational Test & Evaluation

	2006
	2006
	02
	97
	0460
	1100
	06
	60605118D01
	Legacy Sys Info Assurance

	2006
	2006
	02
	97
	0460
	1100
	06
	60605131D8Z
	Live Fire Testing

	2006
	2006
	02
	97
	0460
	1100
	06
	60605131D01
	Live Fire Testing & Training Initiative

	2006
	2006
	02
	97
	0460
	1100
	06
	60605131D02
	Reality Fire Fight/Homeland Security

	2006
	2006
	02
	97
	0460
	1100
	06
	60605131D03
	JTTRAAC

	2006
	2006
	02
	97
	0460
	1100
	06
	60605804D8Z
	Development Test and Evaluation

	2006
	2006
	02
	97
	0460
	1100
	06
	60605804D01
	Big Crow

	2006
	2006
	02
	97
	0460
	1100
	06
	60605804D02
	Target & Threat System Interoperability

	2006
	2006
	02
	97
	0460
	1100
	06
	60605804D03
	Gypsy Delta


Defense Operational Test and Evaluation

	BGFY
	TMFY
	POA
	DP
	BS
	LMT
	BA
	OSD PE
	BUDGET ACTIVITY/PROJECT TITLE

	
	
	
	
	
	
	06
	
	RDT&E Management Support

	2007
	OPEN
	02
	97
	0460
	3100
	06
	60605118OTE
	Operational Test & Evaluation

	2007
	2011
	02
	97
	0460
	3100
	06
	60605118O01
	Legacy Sys Info Assurance

	2007
	OPEN
	02
	97
	0460
	3100
	06
	60605131OTE
	Live Fire Test and Evaluation

	2007
	2011
	02
	97
	0460
	3100
	06
	60605131O01
	Live Fire Testing & Training Initiative

	2007
	2011
	02
	97
	0460
	3100
	06
	60605131O02
	Reality Fire Fight/Homeland Security

	2007
	2011
	02
	97
	0460
	3100
	06
	60605131O03
	JTTRAAC

	2007
	OPEN
	02
	97
	0460
	3100
	06
	60605814OTE
	Operational Test Activities and Analysis

	2007
	2011
	02
	97
	0460
	3100
	06
	60605814O01
	Big Crow

	2007
	2011
	02
	97
	0460
	3100
	06
	60605814O02
	Target & Threat System Interoperability

	2007
	2011
	02
	97
	0460
	3100
	06
	60605814O03
	Gypsy Delta


	BGFY
	TMFY
	POA
	DP
	BS
	LMT
	BA
	OSD PE
	BUDGET ACTIVITY/PROJECT TITLE

	
	
	
	
	
	
	06
	
	RDT&E Management Support

	2006
	2006
	02
	97
	0460
	1100
	00
	B8000000000
	Inflation Adjustment Withheld

	2006
	OPEN
	02
	97
	0460
	****
	00
	98889000000
	Management Reserve

	2006
	OPEN
	02
	97
	0460
	****
	00
	96000000000
	Reimbursable

	2006
	OPEN
	02
	97
	0460
	****
	00
	98095000000
	Undistributed Reductions


	FY 2012 – Change 5
	2-0460-1
	



